
2020-21 KIS MS-HS Late Bus Routes 17:20
(Revised on Aug. 1, 2020)

Bus routes and stops can be adjusted based on the needs of the school.

# #1 Gangnam / Apgujeong / Army Base Drop off @
0 KIS (In front of HS Building) 17:20
1 Bang Bang Crossroads Bus stop  뱅뱅사거리 17:50
2 Gangnam Stn Bus stop (Shinbundang and Line 2)  강남역 17:53
3 Sinnonhyeon Stn Bus stop (Subway Line 9)  신논현역 17:55
4 Sinsa Stn. Ext #6 (Subway Line 3)  신사역 17:59
5 Apgujeong Stn. Ext #6 (Subway Line 3)  압구정역 18:06
6 Hannam Intersection  한남 오거리 18:14
7 Gate #6 of Army Base  6번 게이트 18:20

# #2 Yangjae / Dogok / Cheongdam Drop off @
0 KIS (In front of HS Building) 17:20
1 Yangjae Stn. Bus stop (Shinbundang and Line 3)  양재역 17:50
2 Maebong Stn. (Subway Line 3)  매봉역 17:55
3 Dogok Stn. Ext #4 (Subway Line 3 and Bundang)  도곡역 18:00
4 Daechi Stn. Ext #7 (Subway Line 3)  대치역 18:05
5 Samsung Stn. Ext #2 (Subway Line 2)  삼성역 18:10
6 Cheongdam Stn. Ext #1 (Subway Line 7)  청담역 18:17

# #3 Sunae / Jeongja / Dongcheon-dong Drop off @
0 KIS (In front of HS Building) 17:20
1 Royal Palace, Sunae Stn. (Subway Bundang Line)  로얄팰리스 17:30
2 Parkview  파크뷰 17:32
3 I-Park #2  아이파크  2단지 17:34
4 I-Park #3  아이파크  3단지 17:38
5 Jeongja Stn. Ext #4 (Subway Bundang Line)  정자역 17:39
6 Michelan Chereville  미켈란 쉐르빌 17:41
7 Doosan We've  두산 위브 17:43
8 Migeum Stn. Ext #8 (Subway Bundang Line)  미금역 17:44
9 Raemian in Dongcheon-dong  동천동 래미안 17:55

# #4 West Pangyo / East Pangyo / Seohyeon Drop off @
0 KIS (In front of HS Building) 17:20
1 Won Maul #9 Danji  원마을 9단지 17:29
2 Won Maul #1 Danji  원마을 1단지 17:32
3 Pangyo Museum,Won Maul #11 Danji  판교박물관 , 원마을 11단지 17:35
4 Pangyo Stn. Ext #2 (Subway Sinbundang Line)  판교역 17:41
5 Poonglim i-won APT  풍림아이원 17:48
6 Samsung Life Bldg. KDB Bank 삼성마을  분당사옥  KDB은행 17:51
7 Olympic Sports Center  올림픽스포츠센터 17:53
8 Sibeomdanji Hyundai APT  시범단지  현대아파트 17:57
9 Saetbyeolmaeul Dongseong APT  샛별마을  동성아파트 17:58
10 Dongsin Core 동신코아 18:02


